Deposit liabilities 85,452,323 18,190,159 2,190,854 80,195,307 5,927,246 191,955,889
Bills payable and SSURA 12,766,190 2,625,604 - - - 15,391,794
Contingent liabilities - 2,514 - - - 2,514
Total financial liabilities 98,218,513 20,818,277 2,190,854 80,195,307 5,927,246 207,350,197

Asset-liability gap (P=45,463,836) (P=2,323,551) P=13,659,063 (P=58,427,237) P=190,811,712 P=98,256,151
*  Consist of Foreign Currency Swap
 Consist of Foreign Currency Swap

The Group also monitors its exposure to fluctuations in interest rates by using scenario analysis to
estimate the impact of interest rate movements on its interest income.  This is done by modeling the
impact to the Group’s interest income and interest expenses of different parallel changes in the
interest rate curve, assuming the parallel change only occurs once and the interest rate curve after the
parallel change does not change again for the next twelve months.

- 62 -

*SGVFS195526*

The following table sets forth, for the period indicated, the impact of changes in interest rates on the
Group’s non-trading net interest income.  There is no other impact on the Group’s equity other than
those already affecting the statements of income.

Change in basis points 2024 2023
+100.00 bps (P=592,339) (P=670,912)
-100.00 bps 592,339 670,912

The following table sets forth, for the period indicated, the impact of changes in interest rates on the
Parent Company’s non-trading net interest income.  There is no other impact on the Parent
Company’s equity other than those already affecting the statements of income.

Change in basis points 2024 2023
+100.00 bps (P=525,978) (P=515,757)
-100.00 bps 525,978 515,757

Change in Economic Value of Equity (Δ EVE)
The Bank employs change in EVE Model to measure the net present value (NPV) or prevailing value
of the Bank’s balance sheet cash flows at different interest rate shocks and stress scenarios.  Δ EVE is
calculated by deducting the Base EVE, which is the NPV of the Bank’s balance sheet cashflows using
the effective yield/cost per contract, from Shock EVE, using the risk-free rate movement in addition
to the same effective yield/cost used for the Base EVE. The scenario analysis includes the six Basel-
prescribed scenarios.

The Group’s ΔEVE stood at ₱2 billion or 3% of CET1as of December 31, 2024. Scenarios 2, 3, 4,